

**SA No. 193 of 2015**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

At the request of Mr. M.S. Tyagi,  
Advocate for the appellant, list on  
21.12.2015 as a fresh case.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**18.12.2015**

Nadim