

SA 193/2015

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Advocate, for the appellant.

None appeared for the respondents even in the revised call, whereas the Vakalatnama of Mr. Bilal Ahmed has been filed on their behalf.

List for final hearing in the last week of July 2017.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
18.5.2017**

Prabodh